
Bowling Green at Drake
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Bowling Green vs Drake (10/18/2025 at Des Moines, Iowa, )

Bowling Green (5-6-2) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 5 Soares, Giovanni 0 0 0 0 1 85
d 6 Tascheto, Caio 1 0 0 0 0 78
d 17 Rios, Saul 1 0 0 0 0 90
f 12 Painter, Bennett 1 0 0 0 1 90
f 21 Terry, Trace 3 0 0 0 0 90
gk 30 Ball, Jason 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 7 Bodurov, Ryko 0 0 0 0 0 78
m 8 Shaffer, Andrew 3 2 0 0 0 90
m 10 Hernandez, Anthony 1 1 0 0 0 81
m 15 Christensen, Mads 0 0 0 0 1 90
m 23 Ramos, Caue 0 0 0 0 3 86

--Substitutes--
f 9 McCoy, Tyson 0 0 0 0 0 12
d 13 Sims, Xavier 0 0 0 0 0 9
d 25 Messinger, Aiden 0 0 0 0 0 5
m 26 Saavedra, Joshua 0 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 10 3 0 0 6

Drake (5-0-6) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Schrage, Cole 3 0 0 0 0 90
d 4 Barrett, Ryder 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 5 DeLong, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 12 Dancer, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 15 Gjerde, Eskil 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 11 Carlson, Evan 1 0 0 0 2 90
f 14 Kipnusu, Preston 2 0 0 0 3 41
gk 99 Butkovic, Tomas 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 2 Wakefield, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 81
m 19 Kitts, Barrett 2 0 0 0 0 73
m 27 Mendez, Jonathan 2 1 0 0 0 35

--Substitutes--
f 9 Espersen, Snorre 1 0 0 0 0 16
m 10 Segura, Damian 2 1 1 0 1 17
f 16 Sow, Mamadou 0 0 0 0 0 6
f 17 Alvarez, Crew 1 1 0 0 1 49
f 24 Benge, Landon 2 1 1 0 0 33
d 25 Corrigan, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 16 4 2 0 7

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
30 Ball, Jason 90:00 2 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
99 Butkovic, Tomas 90:00 0 3

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Bowling Green 0 0 0
Drake 0 2 2

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Bowling Green 8 2 10
Drake 6 10 16

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Bowling Green 1 1 2
Drake 1 2 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Bowling Green 3 0 3
Drake 4 0 4

Fouls 1 2 Total
Bowling Green 4 2 6
Drake 3 4 7

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 49:04 DRK Benge, Landon unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

2 84:21 DRK Segura, Damian unassisted Penalty shot Scored at the bottom center of net

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-DRK #99 Butkovic, Tomas (66:34); YELLOW-BWG #15 Christensen, Mads (85:29);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 495
Stadium: Albaugh Family Field,Mediacom Stadium (Des Moines, Iowa, )
Officials: Referee: Heber Estrada; AssistantReferee1: Dean Jandik; AssistantReferee2: Justin Mack; AlternateOfficial: Oscar Amaya;
Offsides: Bowling Green 0, Drake 0



Bowling Green at Drake
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Bowling Green vs Drake (10/18/2025 at Des Moines, Iowa, )

Time Play
00:00 Ball,Jason at goalie for Bowling Green.
00:00 Butkovic,Tomas at goalie for Drake.
2:00 Throw in by Bowling Green [2:00].
3:18 Foul on Bowling Green Painter,Bennett; free kick awarded to Drake Mendez,Jonathan.
3:42 Throw in by Drake [3:42].
6:10 Shot by Drake Mendez,Jonathan, bottom center of net, save by Ball,Jason.
6:17 Corner kick by Drake [6:17].
7:32 Throw in by Drake [7:32].
8:20 Foul on Bowling Green Ramos,Caue; free kick awarded to Drake Gjerde,Eskil.
8:54 Corner kick by Drake [8:54].
9:32 Corner kick by Drake [9:32].
10:47 Throw in by Bowling Green [10:47].
11:36 Throw in by Drake [11:36].
12:52 Throw in by Drake [12:52].
13:49 Shot by Drake Schrage,Cole, blocked.
14:06 Shot by Bowling Green Terry,Trace, off target.
14:57 Handball against Drake; free kick awarded.
16:22 Shot by Bowling Green Rios,Saul, blocked.
16:35 Corner kick by Bowling Green [16:35].
16:56 Corner kick by Bowling Green [16:56].
17:19 Corner kick by Bowling Green [17:19].
17:49 Shot by Bowling Green Tascheto,Caio, off target.
17:57 Shot by Bowling Green Shaffer,Andrew, bottom center of net, save by Butkovic,Tomas.
18:29 Foul on Drake Kipnusu,Preston; free kick awarded to Bowling Green Ramos,Caue.
18:55 Goal kick by Drake Butkovic,Tomas.
19:31 Foul on Bowling Green Ramos,Caue; free kick awarded to Drake Kipnusu,Preston.
19:47 Throw in by Drake [19:47].
20:18 Shot by Drake Mendez,Jonathan, off target.
20:23 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.
21:00 Shot by Drake Kipnusu,Preston, off target.
21:04 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.
22:16 Throw in by Drake [22:16].
23:21 Throw in by Bowling Green [23:21].
24:24 Throw in by Drake [24:24].
24:47 Throw in by Bowling Green [24:47].
25:11 Throw in by Bowling Green [25:11].
25:32 Shot by Bowling Green Terry,Trace, off target.
25:43 Goal kick by Drake Butkovic,Tomas.
26:24 Foul on Bowling Green Ramos,Caue; free kick awarded to Drake Carlson,Evan.
26:56 Throw in by Drake [26:56].
27:20 Throw in by Drake [27:20].
27:58 Foul on Drake Kipnusu,Preston; free kick awarded to Bowling Green Soares,Giovanni.
29:21 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.
29:30 Drake substitution: Alvarez,Crew for Kipnusu,Preston.
29:30 Drake substitution: Espersen,Snorre for Mendez,Jonathan.
30:09 Throw in by Bowling Green [30:09].
32:38 Corner kick by Drake [32:38].
33:12 Throw in by Drake [33:12].
33:49 Shot by Drake Espersen,Snorre, off target.
33:53 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.
35:24 Shot by Bowling Green Shaffer,Andrew, off target.
35:32 Goal kick by Drake Butkovic,Tomas.
36:06 Shot by Bowling Green Painter,Bennett, off target.
36:11 Goal kick by Drake Butkovic,Tomas.
36:56 Foul on Drake Alvarez,Crew; free kick awarded to Bowling Green Hernandez,Anthony.
37:56 Shot by Bowling Green Terry,Trace, off target.
38:01 Goal kick by Drake Butkovic,Tomas.
39:44 Throw in by Drake [39:44].
40:41 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.
40:54 Bowling Green substitution: Saavedra,Joshua for Ramos,Caue.
43:02 Throw in by Bowling Green [43:02].
43:33 Throw in by Drake [43:33].
43:48 Throw in by Drake [43:48].
44:54 Shot by Drake Kitts,Barrett, off target.
45:00 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.



Time Play
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Bowling Green at Drake
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Bowling Green vs Drake (10/18/2025 at Des Moines, Iowa, )

Time Play
45:00 Drake substitution: Benge,Landon for Espersen,Snorre.
45:00 Bowling Green substitution: Ramos,Caue for Saavedra,Joshua.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Bowling Green: Ball,Jason

(GK),Soares,Giovanni,Tascheto,Caio,Bodurov,Ryko,Shaffer,Andrew,Hernandez,Anthony,Painter,Bennett,Christensen,Mads,Rios,Saul,Terry,Trace,Ramos,Caue
45:00 FOR Drake: Butkovic,Tomas

(GK),Wakefield,Chase,Schrage,Cole,Barrett,Ryder,DeLong,Sam,Carlson,Evan,Dancer,Jack,Gjerde,Eskil,Alvarez,Crew,Kitts,Barrett,Benge,Landon
46:14 Throw in by Drake [46:14].
46:50 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.
48:00 Throw in by Drake [48:00].
49:04 Shot by Drake Alvarez,Crew, bottom center of net, save by Ball,Jason.
49:04 GOAL scored by Drake Benge,Landon, bottom left of goal off right foot.
49:34 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.
50:41 Throw in by Bowling Green [50:41].
52:01 Throw in by Drake [52:01].
53:05 Throw in by Bowling Green [53:05].
54:51 Throw in by Drake [54:51].
57:55 Shot by Drake Kitts,Barrett, off target.
60:13 Throw in by Drake [60:13].
60:35 Shot by Drake Carlson,Evan, off target.
60:42 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.
61:05 Throw in by Drake [61:05].
62:52 Shot by Drake Benge,Landon, off target.
62:58 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.
64:10 Shot by Bowling Green Shaffer,Andrew, top center of net, save by Butkovic,Tomas.
65:04 Throw in by Drake [65:04].
65:48 Throw in by Drake [65:48].
66:05 Foul on Drake Carlson,Evan; free kick awarded to Bowling Green Christensen,Mads.
66:34 Yellow card on Drake Butkovic,Tomas for Dissent
66:56 Foul on Bowling Green Christensen,Mads; free kick awarded to Drake Kitts,Barrett.
68:56 Shot by Bowling Green Hernandez,Anthony, bottom center of net, save by Butkovic,Tomas.
69:25 Throw in by Drake [69:25].
72:56 Drake substitution: Segura,Damian for Kitts,Barrett.
73:00 Throw in by Drake [73:00].
75:19 Throw in by Drake [75:19].
75:53 Shot by Drake Schrage,Cole, off target.
75:57 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.
77:04 Throw in by Drake [77:04].
77:41 Shot by Drake Schrage,Cole, off target.
78:11 Drake substitution: Sow,Mamadou for Alvarez,Crew.
78:11 Drake substitution: Kipnusu,Preston for Benge,Landon.
78:11 Bowling Green substitution: McCoy,Tyson for Tascheto,Caio.
78:14 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.
78:59 Foul on Drake Kipnusu,Preston; free kick awarded to Bowling Green Christensen,Mads.
80:48 Shot by Drake Segura,Damian, off target.
80:56 Drake substitution: Corrigan,Noah for Wakefield,Chase.
81:27 Bowling Green substitution: Sims,Xavier for Hernandez,Anthony.
81:30 Goal kick by Bowling Green Ball,Jason.
81:56 Foul on Drake Carlson,Evan; free kick awarded to Bowling Green Rios,Saul.
84:21 Foul on Bowling Green Soares,Giovanni.
84:21 Drake Segura,Damian PENALTY KICK GOAL, bottom center of net.
84:21 Drake substitution: Mendez,Jonathan for Sow,Mamadou.
84:50 Bowling Green substitution: Messinger,Aiden for Soares,Giovanni.
84:52 Throw in by Drake [84:52].
85:29 Yellow card on Bowling Green Christensen,Mads for Dissent
87:58 Throw in by Bowling Green [87:58].
88:30 Throw in by Bowling Green [88:30].
88:55 Throw in by Drake [88:55].
89:22 Foul on Drake Segura,Damian; free kick awarded to Bowling Green Sims,Xavier.
89:44 Shot by Drake Kipnusu,Preston, off target.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


